Carracas 31B # 16H ADMINISTRAT THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADM Application Acronyms: [NSP-Non-Standard [DD-Directiona [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OI [WFX-Waterflood Expa [SWD-Salt Water [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Re [1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Che [A] Location - Spacing	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ON O OIL CONSERVA - Engineering Bureau -	TION DIVISION -	тче 1125 146224 Епочуст Сагасар 31В#16
Carracas 31B # 16H ADMINISTRA1 THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADM Application Acronyms: [NSP-Non-Standard [DD-Directiona [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OI [WFX-Waterflood Expa [SWD-Salt Water [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Re [1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Che [A] Location - Spacing []NSL []N	O OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION -	Energen Caracas 31B#16
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADM Application Acronyms: [NSP-Non-Standard [DD-Directiona [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [OI [PC-Pool Commingling] [OI [WFX-Waterflood Expa [SWD-Salt Water [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Re [1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Che [A] Location - Spacing []NSL []N			EFT Q' AN 2/B H
[NSP-Non-Standard [DD-Directiona [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OI [WFX-Waterflood Expa [SWD-Salt Water [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Re [1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Che [A] Location - Spacing []NSL []N			/
[A] Location - Spacing []NSL []N	LS - Off-Lease Storage] ansion] [PMX-Pressure Disposal] [IPI-Injection	neous Dedication] ng] [PLC-Pool/Lease [OLM-Off-Lease Mease Maintenance Expansion n Pressure Increase]	Commingling] surement] on]
[]NSL []N		• • •	
Check One Only for [B] an	Unit - Directional Dril SP []DD [.	•	
[B] Commingling - Stor []DHC []C] PC [] OLS	[] OLM
	- Pressure Increase - E AX [] SWD [,	•
2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED T [A] [X] Working, Roya	O: - Check Those What What was all the two sets the two		s Not Apply
[B] [X] Offset Operato	rs, Leaseholders or Su	rface Owner	
[C] [] Application is C	One Which Requires Pu	ublished Legal Notice	3
	l/or Concurrent Appro lanagement - Commissioner of Pub		
[E] [] For all of the ab	ove, Proof of Notificat	tion or Publication is	Attached, and/or,
[F] [] Waivers are Att	ached		
3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBM			

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action taken.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity.

lo on	
Dance M Trag	District Landman

David M. Poage Print or Type Name

•

Signature

Title

9/02/.11

Date



CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED 7009 2820 0000 6910 8778

September 2, 2011

Ms. Jami Bailey Division Director Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

> RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for Administrative Approval of the Simultaneous Dedication of the East-Half of Section 31, Township 32 North, Range 4 West, N.M.P. M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico to its recent drill Carracas 31B # 16H Well and the existing Carracas 31 B # 1 Well.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Energen Resources Corporation is the operator of a 320.00 acre spacing unit in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool **(Pool Code 71629)** comprised of the east-half of Section 31 Township 32 North, Range 4 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This spacing unit is dedicated to Energen's Carracas 31 B #1 well which was vertically drilled and produces from the Fruitland Coal formation.

Energen seeks administrative approval of the simultaneous dedication of this 320.00 acre spacing unit to the following two gas wells:

A. the **Carracas 31 B # 1 well (API No. 30-039-25462)** vertically drilled from a surface location 1,190' FNL and 790' FEL of Section 31.

Neither well violates the existing set back requirements for these wells this area has 10' setbacks from the north and east lines pursuant to R-13119.

Attached hereto for each well is a copy of Division Form C-102 for these wells that show the surface and bottom-hole locations of each well. In addition also enclosed is a map of the offset operators of all offsetting spacing units. Energen Resources is the operator of all offsetting spacing units and owns 100% of the working interest in all offsetting spacing units with the exception of the S/2 of Section 32 which is unleased Bureau of Land Management acreage and Sections 5 and 6-T31N-R4W, which is owned by Williams Production Company.

Energen has mailed, via USPS Certified Mail, Notice to the Affected Parties that this application has been submitted. A copy of the Notice to the Affected Parties is also attached.

The simultaneous dedication of the East-Half of said Section 31 to the Carracas 31 B # 1 and the Carracas 31 B # 16H wells will afford Energen the opportunity to efficiently produce the Fruitland Coal formation under this spacing unit. Energen's proposed simultaneous dedication of these wells does not exceed the number of wells allowed by division Rule for this spacing unit.

Your attention to this application is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Dan Morge

David M. Poage District Landman Energen Resources Corporation

Enclosures



CERITFIED MAIL –RECEIPT REQUESTED 7009 2820 0000 6910 8792-Williams 7009 2820 0000 6910 8785-BLM

September 2, 2011

AFFECTED INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for simultaneous dedication, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Energen Resources Corporation has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the simultaneous dedication of the Carracas 31 B # 1 and Carracas 31 B # 16H to the East-half of Section 31-Township 32 North, Range 4 West., NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

As the owner of an interest that may be affected by the proposed well, you may object to this application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty days from this date at the Division's Santa Fe office that is located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period, this application for a simultaneous dedication may be approved.

Very Truly Yours,

David M. Poage District Landman Energen Resources Corporation

Williams Production Company P.O. Box 640 Aztec, NM 87410

Bureau of Land Management Department of the Interior 1235 La Plata Hwy. Farmington, NM 87401

2



CERITFIED MAIL – RECEIPT REQUESTED 7009 2820 0000 6910 8792-Williams 7009 2820 0000 6910 8785-BLM

September 2, 2011

AFFECTED INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for simultaneous dedication, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Energen Resources Corporation has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the simultaneous dedication of the Carracas 31 B # 1 and Carracas 31 B # 16H to the East-half of Section 31-Township 32 North, Range 4 West., NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

As the owner of an interest that may be affected by the proposed well, you may object to this application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty days from this date at the Division's Santa Fe office that is located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period, this application for a simultaneous dedication may be approved.

Very Truly Yours,

David M. Poage U District Landman Energen Resources Corporation

Williams Production Company P.O. Box 640 Aztec, NM 87410

Bureau of Land Management Department of the Interior 1235 La Plata Hwy. Farmington, NM 87401

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

. .

1

CALL LISTER OF BOTH AND THAT STOLEN P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-76

.

Nassau Resourc		Lugse	rracas Unit 31	B	RECE Wet No.	1
	19910			0010	<u> </u>	-
nii Leitur - Soci			• C 4 West C	Rio Arsit	Da.	
A					<u> 2': 1': 1:33</u>	-
uel Foologe Location		, • 		- -		•
	fiom the North	Itne and 790	lcat tr	mm the (758	and the second	
und Level Elev.	Producing Formation	Pool	; 	_	Dedicated Accedite	•
7195	Fruitland	Basin H	Fruitland Co	al 71629	320.0	Acies
2. If more than c interest and ro	ne Icase is dedicate vally).	he subject well by colored to the well, outline	each and ident	ify the ownershi	ip thereof (both an t	•
dated by commu X Yes If answer is "in this form if nec No allowable w	Initization, unitization No If answer is No?' list the owners a cssary.}	ownership is dedicated in, force-pooling.etc? "yes;" type of consolid and tract descriptions w well until all interests a non-standard unit, eli	dation <u>Uni</u> which have actu	Ltization - C ally been conso asolidated (by c	Carracas Unit lidated. (Use reven	se side of
		NM 30015 McHugh Companie 100%	s 1190'		CERTIFICATION by cartify that the infant f barain is true and comp	
·	• •			901 - <u>Fr</u> Nemo	an Penin- Perrin	,
مىلىرىمى بىرى بىر بىرى بىرى			 . .	Company	atory Liaison V u Resources, In	с.
	SECTION	31			Willimininny	-
DEC	UVED) 6 1994		-	l ber shown sotes	HISEN	il socution Franciscution
IN SEP	UVED) 6 1994 Ni. DIN 1. 3			8 bor shows notes under 16 tri knowk	HISEN	1

<u>strict I</u> 25 N. French D <u>istrict II</u> 101 W. Grand A	r., Hobbs, N) E	nergy, M	State of New linerals & Nature	w Mexico			Form C-102 vised October 12, 2005 ropriate District Office		
<u>strict III</u> 100 Rio Brazos F <u>strict IV</u> 20 S. St. Franci	d., Aztec, N	IM 87410			220 South St. Santa Fe, N	al Resources Depa TION DIVESIO Francis DE IM 87505	CONS. DIV. DIST.	<i>`</i> ⊿0 ⁰ ∕	State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies AMENDED REPORT		
	API Numbe	er	VELL LO	CATIC ¹ Pool Co 71629	ode	REAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA ' Pool Na Basin Fruitlan				
+ Property					Property				• Well Number		
⁷ OGRID 162928			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Carracas 31B ⁸ Operator Name ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION					* Elevation 7,247'		
		<u>. </u>			¹⁰ Surface	Location	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····			
UL or lot no. P	Section 30	Township 32N	Range 04W	Lot Idn	Feet from the 970'	North/South line South	Feet from the 815'	East/West li East	ne County Rio Arriba		
		۱,	¹¹ Bo	ttom H	ole Location I	f Different Fro	m Surface		L		
UL or lot no. I	Section 31	Township 32N	Range 04W					ne County Rio Arriba			
Dedicated Acres	^U Joint o	er Infill 14	Consolidation	Code ¹⁵	Order No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
o allowable vision.	will be as	signed to	this comple	tion until	all interests have	e been consolidated	l or a non-stand	ard unit has	been approved by the		
						-	l hereby certify best of my know	hat the information cos ludge and belief, and th	CERTIFICATION wained herein is true and complete to the hat this organization either owns a workin the land including the proposal bottom		
·	:						hole location or	has a right to drill this	well at this location pursuant to a contract		

			1	1				I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
	· ·							best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
		•					-	interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom
								hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract
		1.						with an owner of such sommergil or working interest, or to a voluntary profing
		1						agreement be a computery protog onter heyer of ore entered by the division.
	2	\mathbf{a}				$\mathbf{O}^{(1)}$		627///1
	וכ	J			-2	9		7 C
								Signature Date
					•			Andrew Soto
			SHL					Printed Name
			815'					
		EP /	970'					
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		110'	1,611'					¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			1,011					I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
							1	plotted from field notes of actual surveys mode by me or under
		\ ·					<u> </u>	
								my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the
		\						best of my belief.
·	{	' \						March 24, 2009
		<u>ا</u> ۱	<u> </u>	··	2	2		Date of Survey
	3	L	\		J	L		
		BHL	0 ⊲ ^{1,020'} ⊳		1			Original Survey Conducted and Recorded By David R Russell
		~~~~~	A					
							i i	
		2,063'				<u>.</u>		· · · · ·
	,	м,000- 1						10201
								Certificate Number
								Controlate realised

A.

